Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the assignment execution dates for the conveying assignors in the original assignment document previously recorded on Reel 015020 Frame 0823. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of entire right, title and interest as recited in the original assignment document.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel F. Casper	04/25/2000
Joseph C. Elliott	04/04/2000
Catherine C. Huang	05/02/2000
John R. Flanagan	04/18/2000
Louis W. Ricci	05/05/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: International Business Machines Corportation		International Business Machines Corportation
	Street Address: 20 Old Post Road	
City: Armonk		Armonk
	State/Country: NEW YORK	
Postal Code: 10504		10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10798818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)377-0777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7203770774

Email: rholzer@hke-law.com

Correspondent Name: Hensley Kim & Edgington, LLC

Address Line 1: 1660 Lincoln St.

Address Line 2: Suite 3050

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80264

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard J. Holzer, Jr.

500015847 PATENT
REEL: 015492 FRAME: 0628

107988

JU 07∜ HJ

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment Contract#page1.tif source=Assignment Contract#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015492 FRAME: 0629

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

(1) Daniel F. Casper of Poughkeepsie State of New York and
(2) Joseph C. Elliott of North Creek State of New York and
(3) Carbetine C. Huang of Poughkeepsie

(3) Catherine C. Huang of Poughkeepsie State of New York

(4) John R. Flanagan of Poughkeepsie

State of New York and

(5) Louis W. Ricci, of Hyde Park
State of New York

JOINTLY WITH Jeffrey L. Nelson and Gary R. Flauaus

have made a new and useful invention relating to INTERCONNECTION ARCHITECTURE FOR MANAGING MULTIPLE LOW BANDWIDTH CONNECTIONS OVER A HIGH BANDWIDTH LINK, for which application for United States Letters Patent has been made, said application having been respectively executed on the dates set forth below

(1)	April 25,	2000
(2)_	April 4,	2000
(3)_	May 2,	2000
(4)_	April 18,	2000
(5)	May 5.	2000

and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 2/11/00 and given the serial number of 09/502,947, and,

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York, 10504, (hereinafter IBM), desires to acquire my right title and interest in the invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 015492 FRAME: 0630

application to IBM, its successors, and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

SIGNED:

(1)	at Poughkeepsie, New York on 4-23-2000	Dernief I Congres
(2)	at North Creek, New York on <u>4-4-</u> 2000	Joseph C. Elliost
(3)	at Poughkeepsie, New York on 5-2-2000	Catherine C. Huang
(4)	at Poughkeepsie, New York on 4-18-2000	John R. Flanagan
<u>(5)</u>	Poughkeepsie, New York at Plydy Pany, Wax Work on _ 5 - 2000	Loms W. Ricci

1. 1.2.7.2

REEL: 015492 FRAME: 0631